
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1741
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
Swachh Bharat Mission
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the expenditure incurred on ongoing/pending projects under the Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) and their publicity and awareness campaign being run by the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any suggestions/complaints from various quarters in respect of excess amount spent on advertisements under SBM;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e) the State/UT-wise details of amount spent on ongoing/pending projects and programmes of cleanliness and their publicity separately in the country during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The total expenditure and expenditure on Information, Education and Communication (IEC) during last 3 years and current year is as under :-

Year
Total Centre expenditure(Rs. in crore)
Expenditure on IEC(Rs. in crore)
By State By Centre Total
2012-13 1521.21 101.28 33.00 134.28
2013-14 2113.26 175.47 57.71 233.18
2014-15 3082.32 110.19 97.32 207.51
2015-16 (Upto 27.7.15) 1150.22 14.11 78.13 92.24

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) State/UT-wise expenditure and expenditure on IEC for central share during last three years and the current year is at Annexure-1.
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